©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
August, 2008 − Rev. 12
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP583/D
NCP583
Ultra-Low Iq 150 mA CMOS
LDO Regulator with Enable
The NCP583 series of low dropout regulators are designed for

A 1.0 �F ceramic capacitor is the recommended value to
be connected between Vin and GND. For PCB layout
considerations,  the traces of Vin and GND should be
sufficiently wide in order to minimize noise and prevent
unstable operation.
Output Decoupling
It is recommended to use a 0.1 �F ceramic capacitor on
the Vout pin. For better performance, select a capacitor with
low Equivalent Series Resistance (ESR). For PCB layout
considerations,  place the output capacitor close to the
output pin and keep the leads short as possible.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Type / Features
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP583SQ15T1G Active High w/Enable 1.5 A5 SC−82AB
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP583SQ18T1G Active High w/Enable 1.8 A8 SC−82AB
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP583SQ25T1G Active High w/Enable 2.5 B5 SC−82AB
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP583SQ28T1G Active High w/Enable 2.8 B8 SC−82AB
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP583SQ30T1G Active High w/Enable 3.0 C0 SC−82AB
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP583SQ33T1G Active High w/Enable 3.3 C3 SC−82AB
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP583XV15T2G Active High w/Enable 1.5 G15B SOT−563
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
NCP583XV18T2G Active High w/Enable 1.8 G18B SOT−563
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
NCP583XV25T2G Active High w/Enable 2.5 G25B SOT−563
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
NCP583XV26T2G Active High w/Enable 2.6 G26B SOT−563
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
NCP583XV28T2G Active High w/Enable 2.8 G28B SOT−563
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
NCP583XV29T2G Active High w/Enable 2.9 G29B SOT−563
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
NCP583XV30T2G Active High w/Enable 3.0 G30B SOT−563
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
NCP583XV31T2G Active High w/Enable 3.1 G31B SOT−563
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
NCP583XV33T2G Active High w/Enable 3.3 G33B SOT−563
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.